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Catalogue 
All sales are subject to the conditions published on the website at: 
http://www.wickman.net.au/wineauction/Membership/XUDUserAgreement.asp  
 
Bidding closes Thursday 16th July 2009, 7:30pm ACST. 
 
A Buyers Premium of 11% (including GST) applies to all lots in this sale. 
 
IMPORTANT: Bidding is per bottle or per magnum etc. unless otherwise 
stated.  
 
NOTE: ALL lots in this auction have been posted without any hidden reserve price 
and the column below labeled ‘Opening Bid’ indicates the lots opening price at the 
time of the auction first listing online. 
 
PROVENANCE:  
A wines provenance is its purchase and storage history and it is essential knowledge 
for anyone contemplating buying fine wine on the secondary market. We make every 
effort to determine the history of any wine we place to auction.  

• Verified 
Indicates that we have verified the wines provenance. 

•  Checked 
Indicates that we have checked the provenance of this wine with the owner 
but have NOT verified it. 

• Nothing 
We have not been able to determine the wines past owner(s) nor its storage 
history. 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2443 19 1 Bottle ANNIES LANE Copper Trail Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 2001  
(Stelvin) 

$22 - 32   

2444 20 6 Bottles BALTHAZAR Shiraz, Barossa Valley 
2005 

$25 - 30 Checked 

2445 23 1 Bottle BREMERTON WINES Old Adam 
Shiraz, Langhorne Creek 1998 

$26 - 34   

2446 16 1 Bottle CHARLES MELTON WINES Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1996 

$18 - 25   

2447 19 1 Bottle CHARLES MELTON WINES Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1998 

$22 - 28   

2448 21 1 Bottle CHARLES MELTON WINES Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1996 

$24 - 34   

2449 23 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES Ironstone 
Pressings Grenache Shiraz Mourvedre, 
McLaren Vale 1996 

$26 - 33   

2450 54 1 Bottle D'ARENBERG WINES The Dead Arm 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1996 

$60 - 90   

2451 72 1 Bottle ELDERTON Command Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1998 

$80 - 115  

2452 43 1 Bottle FOX CREEK WINES Reserve Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 1998 

$48 - 68   

2453 58 3 Bottles GIACONDA Warner Vineyard Shiraz, 
Beechworth 2004 

$65 - 95  Checked 

2454 36 6 Bottles GLAETZER WINES Godolphin Shiraz 
Blend, Barossa Valley 2005 

$40 - 45 Checked 

2455 90 1 Bottle GRANT BURGE Meshach Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1998 

$100 - 
150  

 

2456 90 1 Magnum HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(display box) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2457 90 1 Magnum HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(display box) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2458 90 1 Magnum HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(display box) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2459 90 1 Magnum HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(display box) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2460 90 1 Magnum HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(display box) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2461 90 1 Magnum HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(display box) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2462 189 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, Eden 
Valley 1982  
(good level but badly cellar damaged label) 

$210 - 
250  

Checked 

2463 153 2 Bottles HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1984  
(2 x BON) 

$170 - 
240  

Checked 

2464 189 2 Bottles HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1985  
(1 x BON) 

$210 - 
250  

Checked 

2465 28 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Keyneton Estate Shiraz 
Cabernet Malbec, Eden Valley 1995 

$32 - 40  Checked 

2466 59 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(minor cellar soiled & scuffed label) 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2467 59 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(cellar damaged/soiled label & capsule) 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2468 67 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1993 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2469 58 1 Bottle HOUGHTON Jack Mann Cabernet 
Malbec Shiraz, Great Southern 1996 

$65 - 75   

2470 23 1 Bottle JAMIESONS RUN Rothwell Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 2001 

$26 - 38   
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2471 30 1 Bottle JOSEPH Moda Cabernet Merlot, 
South Australia 1996 

$34 - 48   

2472 27 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1999 

$30 - 42   

2473 57 1 Bottle KATNOOK ESTATE Prodigy Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 1998 

$64 - 80   

2474 29 3 Bottles KOLTZ The Pagan Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2006 

$32 - 40 Checked 

2475 21 3 Bottles KOLTZ The Wizard Shiraz, McLaren 
Vale 2006 

$25 - 35 Checked 

2476 14 1 Bottle LAKE BREEZE WINES Winemakers 
Reserve Cabernet Sauvignon, Langhorne 
Creek 1998 

$16 - 20   

2477 21 1 Bottle LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1995 

$24 - 34   

2478 45 1 Bottle LEASINGHAM Classic Clare Shiraz, 
Clare Valley 1996 

$50 - 70   

2479 50 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(display box) 

$55 - 65 Checked 

2480 50 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(display box) 

$55 - 65 Checked 

2481 50 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(display box) 

$55 - 65 Checked 

2482 50 1 Magnum LINDEMANS Sesquicentenary 
Commemoration Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Coonawarra 1990  
(display box) 

$55 - 65 Checked 

2483 23 3 Bottles MILHINCH WINES Seize The Day 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2006 

$28 - 32 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2484 11 2 Bottles MOUNT HORROCKS Watervale 
Shiraz, Clare Valley 2001 

$13 - 13  Checked 

2485 41 1 Bottle MOUNT LANGI GHIRAN VINEYARDS 
Langi Shiraz, Grampians 1994  
(VVHS) 

$46 - 64   

2486 23 1 Bottle MOUNT LANGI GHIRAN VINEYARDS 
Langi Shiraz, Grampians 1995  
(BON) 

$26 - 34   

2487 32 1 Bottle MOUNT LANGI GHIRAN VINEYARDS 
Langi Shiraz, Grampians 1996 

$36 - 48   

2488 49 1 Bottle MOUNT MARY Pinot Noir, Yarra Valley 
1995 

$55 - 80  Checked 

2489 40 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Langhorne Creek 2005 

$50 - 70  Checked 

2490 65 2 Bottles NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek 2005 

$75 - 105 Checked 

2491 63 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek 2006 

$70 - 100 Checked 

2492 45 1 Bottle ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1998 

$50 - 57   

2493 25 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 138 Old Vine Shiraz 
Grenache Mourvedre, Barossa Valley 1998 

$28 - 36  Verified 

2494 90 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 2003 

$100 - 
120  

Verified 

2495 81 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1985  
(VHS, weeping capsule) 

$100 - 
125  

 

2496 325 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$380 - 
450  

Verified 

2497 299 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1968  
(VVHS, minor torn & stained capsule, minor 
soiled label, photo on website) 

$550 - 
700  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2498 270 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(3 x VVHS, 1 x damaged & 2 x cellar scuffed 
labels) 

$300 - 
340  

Checked 

2499 243 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1982  
(VHS, signs of weeping) 

$300 - 
340  

 

2500 290 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1983  
(3 x BON, 1x damaged, 1x cellar soiled label) 

$330 - 
440  

Checked 

2501 270 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1984  
(1x VVHS, 1x BON) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2502 252 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1987  
(unopened wooden case) 

$280 - 
340  

Checked 

2503 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1988  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2504 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 

2505 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 

2506 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 

2507 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 

2508 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 

2509 450 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1990 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2510 315 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1991  
(unopened wooden case) 

$350 - 
460  

Checked 

2511 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1992  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2512 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1992  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2513 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1992  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2514 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2515 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2516 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2517 270 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993 

$300 - 
360  

 

2518 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1994  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2519 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1994  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2520 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1994  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2521 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1994  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2522 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2523 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2524 342 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$380 - 
480  

Checked 

2525 270 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1997  
(unopened wooden case) 

$300 - 
360  

Checked 

2526 1080 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(wooden presentation box) 

$1200 - 
1400  

Verified 

2527 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

2528 39 1 Bottle PENFOLDS HR/SA Dry Red Bin 333 
Shiraz, Coonawarra-Barossa-Hunter Valley 
1970 

$44 - 62   

2529 81 1 Bottle PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1997 

$90 - 110 Checked 

2530 108 1 Bottle PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1998 

$120 - 
150  

Verified 

2531 94 1 Bottle PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1972  
(VHS) 

$110 - 
160  

 

2532 90 5 Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1996 

$120 - 
160  

Checked 

2533 76 1 Bottle PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1998 

$85 - 115 Verified 

2534 54 1 Bottle PETER LEHMANN Stonewell Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1994 

$60 - 85   
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2535 90 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2536 90 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2002  
(1x slight soiled label) 

$100 - 
150  

Checked 

2537 72 8 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2003 

$95 - 105 Checked 

2538 72 10 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$95 - 120 Checked 

2539 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2540 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2541 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2542 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2543 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005  
(unopened box) 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2544 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2545 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 100 Verified 

2546 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2006  
(from an unopened box) 

$80 - 95 Checked 

2547 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2006  
(from an unopened box) 

$80 - 95 Checked 

2548 135 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Flaxman Valley 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1998 

$155 - 
220  

Verified 

2549 49 1 Bottle SALTRAM No.1 Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1996  
(BON) 

$55 - 66   
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2550 16 1 Bottle SEPPELT Moyston Claret, Victoria 
1967  
(BON) 

$19 - 19   

2551 23 1 Bottle VERITAS ROLF BINDER WINES 
Binder's Bulls Blood Shiraz Mouvedre 
Pressings, Barossa Valley 1998 

$26 - 35   

2552 21 1 Bottle WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE 
Springflat Shiraz, Heathcote 2000 

$24 - 32   

2553 37 2 Bottles WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1998 

$42 - 52   

2554 26 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Claret, Coonawarra 1969  
(VHS, stained label) 

$30 - 42   

2555 40 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE John 
Riddoch Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 
1997 

$45 - 56  Checked 

2556 45 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE John 
Riddoch Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 
1999 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2557 45 4 Bottles WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1997 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2558 45 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1998 

$50 - 65   

2559 45 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Michael Shiraz, Coonawarra 1998 

$50 - 65  Checked 

2560 19 1 Bottle WYNN'S Ovens Valley Shiraz, 
Australia 1966 

$22 - 28   

2561 49 3 Bottles YALUMBA The Octavius Old Vine 
Shiraz, Barossa 1999 

$55 - 75  Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN WHITE WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2562 72 1 Bottle LEEUWIN ESTATE Art Series 
Chardonnay, Margaret River 2002 

$80 - 90  Checked 

 
 
 

AUSTRALIAN PORT 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2563 41 1 Bottle HARDY'S Bin M177 Show Tawny Port, 
Barossa Valley 1954 

$46 - 58   

 
 
 

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2564 55 1 Bottle BOLLINGER Special Cuvee Brut, 
Champagne NV  
(lightly cellar scuffed label) 

$65 - 70 Checked 

2565 65 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$75 - 80 Checked 

2566 65 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2004 

$75 - 80 Checked 

2567 65 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005  
(from an unopened box) 

$75 - 80 Checked 

2568 65 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$75 - 80 Checked 

2569 59 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2006  
(from an unopened box) 

$70 - 90 Checked 
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CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2570 59 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2006 

$70 - 90 Checked 

2571 64 5 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2007 

$80 - 90 Checked 

2572 65 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Sparkling Black Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2008 

$75 - 90 Checked 

 
 
 

RED BORDEAUX 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) Wine Name 

Price  
Range Provenance 

2573 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU BEAU-SEJOUR BECOT, 
premier grand cru classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 65 Checked 

2574 54 1 Bottle CHATEAU BELAIR, 1er grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1983 

$60 - 80  Checked 

2575 63 12 Bottles CHATEAU BRANAIRE-DUCRU, 4me 
cru classe, St-Julien 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 95  Checked 

2576 63 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANON, 1er grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 100 Checked 

2577 63 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANON, 1er grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 100 Checked 

2578 37 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANTEMERLE, 5me cru 
classe, Haut-Medoc 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$42 - 54  Checked 

2579 37 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANTEMERLE, 5me cru 
classe, Haut-Medoc 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$42 - 54  Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2580 37 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANTEMERLE, 5me cru 
classe, Haut-Medoc 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$42 - 54  Checked 

2581 37 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANTEMERLE, 5me cru 
classe, Haut-Medoc 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$42 - 54  Checked 

2582 37 12 Bottles CHATEAU CANTEMERLE, 5me cru 
classe, Haut-Medoc 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$42 - 54  Checked 

2583 306 12 Bottles CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC, 1er 
grand cru classe (A), St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$340 - 
400  

Checked 

2584 207 12 Bottles CHATEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, 2me 
cru classe, St-Estephe 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$230 - 
260  

Checked 

2585 59 12 Bottles CHATEAU L'ARROSEE, grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$66 - 80  Checked 

2586 59 12 Bottles CHATEAU L'ARROSEE, grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$66 - 80  Checked 

2587 59 12 Bottles CHATEAU L'ARROSEE, grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$66 - 80  Checked 

2588 59 12 Bottles CHATEAU L'ARROSEE, grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$66 - 80  Checked 

2589 59 12 Bottles CHATEAU L'ARROSEE, grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$66 - 80  Checked 

2590 59 12 Bottles CHATEAU L'ARROSEE, grand cru 
classe, St-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$66 - 80  Checked 

2591 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2592 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2593 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2594 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2595 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2596 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2597 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2598 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU LYNCH-MOUSSAS, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2599 20 1 Bottle CHATEAU MALESCASSE, cru 
bourgeois, Haut-Medoc 1994 

$22 - 28 Checked 

2600 540 12 Bottles CHATEAU MARGAUX, 1er cru 
classe, Margaux 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$600 - 
850  

Checked 

2601 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2602 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 
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RED BORDEAUX 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2603 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2604 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2605 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2606 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2607 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2608 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2609 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR, cru 
grand bourgeois exceptional, St-Estephe 
1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2610 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PIBRAN, cru bourgeois, 
Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 65 Checked 

2611 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PIBRAN, cru bourgeois, 
Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 65 Checked 

2612 45 12 Bottles CHATEAU PIBRAN, cru bourgeois, 
Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 65 Checked 

http://www.wickman.net.au/
mailto:wineauction@wickman.net.au


Wickman's Fine Wine Auctions 

Wickman’s Fine Wine Auctions 
July 16th 2009 Catalogue 

Internet: http://www.wickman.net.au/  
Email: wineauction@wickman.net.au   

 
Page 16 of 18 

RED BORDEAUX 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2613 153 12 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
BARON, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$170 - 
210  

Checked 

2614 153 12 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
BARON, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$170 - 
210  

Checked 

2615 153 12 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
BARON, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$170 - 
210  

Checked 

2616 153 12 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
BARON, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$170 - 
210  

Checked 

2617 207 12 Bottles CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE 
LALANDE, 2me cru classe, Pauillac 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$230 - 
280  

Checked 

2618 99 12 Bottles CHATEAU PONTET- CANET, 5me 
cru classe, Pauillac 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$110 - 
150  

Checked 

2619 36 12 Bottles CHATEAU PRIEURE-LICHINE, 4me 
cru classe, Margaux 1995  
(unopened wooden case) 

$40 - 52  Checked 

2620 45 12 Bottles CLOS DE L'ORATOIRE grand cru 
classe, Saint-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2621 45 12 Bottles CLOS DE L'ORATOIRE grand cru 
classe, Saint-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2622 45 12 Bottles CLOS DE L'ORATOIRE grand cru 
classe, Saint-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2623 45 12 Bottles CLOS DE L'ORATOIRE grand cru 
classe, Saint-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2624 45 12 Bottles CLOS DE L'ORATOIRE grand cru 
classe, Saint-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 
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Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  
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Provenance 

2625 45 12 Bottles CLOS DE L'ORATOIRE grand cru 
classe, Saint-Emilion 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$50 - 55  Checked 

2626 63 12 Bottles PAVILLON ROUGE du Chateau 
Margaux, Margaux 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 85  Checked 

2627 63 12 Bottles PAVILLON ROUGE du Chateau 
Margaux, Margaux 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 85  Checked 

2628 63 12 Bottles PAVILLON ROUGE du Chateau 
Margaux, Margaux 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 85  Checked 

2629 63 12 Bottles PAVILLON ROUGE du Chateau 
Margaux, Margaux 1996  
(unopened wooden case) 

$70 - 85  Checked 

 
 
 

CHABLIS 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2630 45 1 Bottle WILLIAM FEVRE Montmains 1er cru, 
Chablis 2002 

$50 - 60 Checked 

 
 
 

NEW ZEALAND 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2631 72 1 Bottle ATA RANGI Pinot Noir, 
Martinborough/Waiparapa 2003 

$80 - 105 Checked 
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NEW ZEALAND 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  

Range 
Provenance 

2632 36 1 Bottle TE MATA ESTATE Coleraine Cabernet 
Merlot Cabernet Franc, Hawkes Bay 1999 

$40 - 52   

 
 
 
END OF AUCTION 
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